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Participant List 

 Hon. Ian Douglas 
Attorney General and Minister for Legal Affairs & Immigration 
Ministry of Legal Affairs & Immigration 
Tel: 767-266-3294 
Fax: 767-448-0182 
Email: legalaffairs@cwdom.dm 
 
 

Minister Reginald Austrie 
Ministry of Housing, Lands, Communications and Ports 
Tel: 767-448-2401     Ext. 3204 
Fax: 767-448-0059 
E-mail: reginald@cwdom.dm 
 
 

Hon. Charles Savarin 
Minister for Foreign Affairs, Trade & Labour 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Trade & Labour 
Tel: 767-266-3202 
Fax: 767-448-5200 
Email: foreigntrade@cwdom.dm 
 

Dr. Colmore Christian 
Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Housing, Lands, Communications, and Ports 
Tel: 767-448-2401 ext. 3387 
Fax: 767-448-4807 
Email: pstelecommunications@cwdom.dm 

Mr. Steve Ferrol 
Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Trade & Labour 
Tel: 767- 
Fax: 767- 
Email:  

Amb. Crispin Gregoire 
Permanent Mission of the Commonwealth of Dominica to the 
United Nations 
Tel: 212-949-0853 
Fax: 212-661-0979 
Email: dominica@onecommonwealth.org 

Bevin Etienne 
CEO 
DSEC, Inc. (Dominica Sustainable Energy Corporation) 
Tel: 767-446-1707 
Fax: 
Email: betienne@dsecinc.com 

Joel Huggins 
Managing Director 
DOMLEC 
Tel: 767-255-6021 
Fax: 767-448-5397 
Email: jhuggins@domleconline.com 

Alick Lawrence 
Attorney 
Tel: 767-448-7697 
Fax: 
Email: lawrencea@cwdom.dm 

Albert Bellot 
Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: gefspgcompact@cwdom.dm 

Lloyd Pascal 
Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: agriext@cwdom.dm 

Mr. Paul Brown 
OAS Director 
OAS – Dominica 
Tel: 767-448-2842 
Fax: 767-448-2620 
Email: oasdominica@cwdom.dm 

Hon. Felix Finisterre 
Minister for Communications, Works, Transport and Public 
Utilities 
Ministry for Communications, Works, Transport and Public 
Utilities 
Tel: 758-468-4300 
Fax:  
E-mail: ffinisterre@gosl.gov.lc 
 

Mr. Cornelius Fevrier 
Ministry of Physical Development, Housing and Environment 
Tel: 758-468-4402 
Fax: 758-452-2506 
cfevrier@planning.gov.lc 

Georgis Vivian Taylor-Alexander 
Senior Crown Counsel 
Attorney General’s Chambers 
Tel: 758-468-3205 
Fax: 758-458-1131 
E-mail: atgen@candw.lc 
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Judith Ephraim 
Sustainable Development and Environment Officer 
Sustainable Development & Environment Unit 
Ministry of Physical Development, Housing and Environment 
Tel: 758-451-8746 
Fax:  758-468-4458 
E-mail: jephraim@planning.gov.lc 
 

 
Victor Emmanuel 
Chief Engineer 
Saint Lucia Electricity Services, Ltd. (LUCELEC) 
Tel: 758-457-4400 
Fax: 758-457-4409 
E-mail: vemmanuel@lucelec.com 
 
 
 
 

Shirley Skerritt 
Technical Officer 
Planning Unit 
Ministry of Finance, Development, and Planning 
Tel: 869-465-2521 
Fax:  869-466-7398 
E-mail: planningstk@caribsurf.com 
 

Ernist Stapleton 
Permanent Secretary 
Ministry of Communications 
Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: stapleton116@yahoo.com 

Erskine Caines 
Legal Counsel 
Nevis Island Administration 
Tel: 869-469-5259 
Fax: 
Email: erskinecaineslaw@yahoo.com 
 

John Channor 
Chief Engineer/Manager 
St. Kitts Electricity Department 
Tel : 869-465.2000 
Fax:  
E-mail : johnchannor@yahoo.com 
 

Malcolm Knight 
 

Tel: 869-665-6043 
Fax: 
Email: malcolmxskb@gmail.com 

Mr. Mark Brantley 
Legal Consultant 
Nevis Island Administration 
Tel: 869-469-5259 
Fax: 869-469-1162 
Email: danbrant@caribsurf.com 
 

Mark Lambrides 
Geo-Caraïbes Project Manager 
Organization of American States 
Tel: 202-458-6261 
Fax: 202-458-3560 
E-mail: mlambrides@oas.org 
 

Charlene Solozano 
Geo-Caraïbes Project Coordinator 
Organization of American States 
Tel: 202-458-3912 
Fax: 202-458-3560 
E-mail: csolozano@oas.org 
 

Dr Simon R Young 
Principal Consultant, GeoSY Ltd 
Tel: 1 202 465-4301 
Fax: 1 202 237-0555 
Email: simon@geosy.com 
 
 
  

John Armstrong 
Project Lead – Policy/Legal Components  
1364 Beverly Road, Suite 300  
McLean, VA 22101 USA  
Tel: 703-356-3100 
Fax: 703-356-3150 
E-mail: armstron@bellatlantic.net 
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Gerald Huttrer 
Project Lead – Technical Components  
Tel: 970-668-3465 
Fax: 970-668-3074 
E-mail: ghuttrer@colorado.net 

Dale Morgan 
Professor of Geophysics 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT) 
Tel : 617-253-7857 
Fax : 617-253-6385 
Email : morgan@erl.mit.edu 
 
 

 

Tom Roper 
Tel: 
Fax: 
Email: troper@nyc.rr.com 
 
 

Jean Christophe Pecresse 
AFD 
Tel : 33596594473 
Fax : 33596594488 
Email : pecressejc@groupe-afd.org 

Celine Lhoste 
French Embassy to the OECS Member States 
Tel: 758-455-6074 
Fax: 758-455-6076 
Email: celine.lhoste@diplomatie.gouv.fr 
 
 
 
 

Philippe Bosse 
AFD 
Tel: 33153443065 
Fax:: 33153443248 
Email: bossep@afd.fr 

 
Bernard Venzo 
Ambassador 
French Embassy to the OECS Member States 
Tel : 758-455-6055 
Fax : 
Email : bernard.venzo@diplomatie.gouv.fr 
 
 
 

Philippe Laplaige 
ADEME 
Tel : 330493957936 
Fax : 330493653196 
Email : philippe.laplaige@ademe.fr 

 
Gerard Bellanger 
EDF 
Tal : 0596592010 
Fax : 0596602976 
Email : gerard.bellanger@edfgdf.fr 
 
 
 

Marie-Jeanne Maguy 
Conseil Regional de Martinique 
Tel : 0596596469 
Fax : 0596596414 
Email : service.cooperation@cr-martinique.fr 
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Philippe Beutin 
ADEME 
Tel : 0590267805 
Fax : 0590268715 
Email: ademegua@wanadoo.fr 
 
 
 
Nancy Chenu 
ANR 
Tel : 0153635545 
Fax : 0145491268 
Email : nchenu@anru.fr 
 

Jean-Yves Clavel 
Director, AFD 
Tel : 0596594473 
Fax : 0596594488 
Email : claveljy@mq.groupe.afd.org 

 

Jean-Baptiste AVRILLIER  

AFD - Infrastructure and Urban Development  
Tel : +33 1 53 44 39 42  
Fax : +33 1 53 44 38 65  
Email : avrillierjb@afd.fr  
 
 
 
 
 

Ellise Darwton 
Corporate Secretary 
Dominica Electricity Services Limited 
Tel:  (767) 255 6019 
Fax: (767) 448 5397 
ellise.darwton@domleconline.com  
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